WGVU-FM FY2021 Donor List

CLIENT AIR DATE |AIRDATE| PROGRAM UNDERWRITTEN TV
BEGINNING | ENDING AM/FM

CIRCLE THEATRE 04/01/20 09/21/20 ROS FM
CITY OF MUSKEGON 10/20/20 11/03/20 ROS FM
CITY OF MUSKEGON 06/14/21 06/26/21 ROS FM
CLARK RETIREMENT VILLAGE 04/05/21 06/25/21 ROS FM
COMCAST CABLE (NPM) 09/17/20 09/27/20 ROS FM
COMCAST CABLE (NPM) 10/26/20 11/22/20 ROS FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (WKAR) 05/01/20 04/30/21  ATC/MORNING EDITION FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (WKAR) 05/01/21 04/30/22 ATC/MORNING EDITION FM
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS 03/14/20 09/24/20 ROS FM
DOWNTOWN HOLLAND 07/20/20 07/30/20 ROS FM
DOWNTOWN HOLLAND 11/04/20 12/22/20 ROS FM
DTE ENERGY FOUNDATION 10/30/20 12/20/20 ROS FM
EMMANUEL HOSPICE 03/22/21 06/18/21 ROS FM
GRAND RAPIDS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 09/21/20 10/05/20 MORNING EDITION/ATC FM
GRAND RAPIDS COMIC-CON 11/02/20 11/15/20 CANCELLED-CORONA FM
GRAND RAPIDS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 07/13/20 07/09/21 ALL THINGS CONSIDERED FM
GROUNDSWELL 07/10/20 09/07/20 ROS FM
GVSU CHARTER SCHOOLS OFFICE 07/06/20 06/25/21 ROS FM
GVSU INSTITUTIONAL MARKETING 02/08/21 05/01/21 ROS FM
HOLLAND MUSEUM 07/14/20 09/04/20 ROS FM
HOLLAND MUSEUM 10/07/20 01/16/21 ROS FM
HOLLAND MUSEUM 10/05/20 01/15/21 ROS FM
JOHN BALL ZOO SOCIETY 06/17/20 10/31/20 TRADE FM
JOHN BALL ZOO SOCIETY 05/10/21 09/05/21 TRADE FM
KENDRA CONSULTING 04/03/20 04/02/21 MARKETPLACE FM
KENDRA CONSULTING 04/21/21 04/19/21 NEWS/TRAFFIC FM
LAKESHORE ETHNIC DIVERSITY ALLIANCE 07/07/20 07/20/20 TRADE FM
LAKESHORE ETHNIC DIVERSITY ALLIANCE 06/07/21 06/16/21 TRADE FM
LIBRARY OF MICHIGAN 01/25/21 04/25/21 MORNING/AFTERNOON DRIVE FM
MERCANTILE BANK 02/15/21 05/07/21 ROS FM
MERIT NETWORK 06/07/21 09/03/21 PRIME TIME FM
MESSA 04/22/20 04/22/21 DRIVE TIME FM




MESSA

METRO HEALTH

METRO HEALTH

METRO HEALTH

METRO HEALTH

MICHIGAN DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERV
MUSKEGON COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTER
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART

MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART

MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART

PNC BANK

ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO

ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO

ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO

SPARTANNASH

ST CECILIAMUSIC CENTER

WGVU-FM FY2021 Donor List

04/23/21
02/15/21
03/08/21
02/15/21
04/05/21
10/26/20
03/03/21
05/01/20
06/03/21
05/17/21
09/16/20
08/31/20
10/01/20
10/01/20
10/19/20
02/08/21

04/25/22
03/05/21
04/02/21
04/02/21
05/28/21
01/30/21
12/11/21
11/13/20
08/20/21
06/02/21
09/16/20
10/02/20
09/30/21
09/30/21
04/12/21
02/24/21

DRIVE TIME

ROS

NEWS/TALK

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

ROS

ROS

ROS

TRADE

ROS

BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS
SKYVIEW TRAFFIC
SKYVIEW TRAFFIC

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
POWERFUL WOMEN PODCAST
ROS

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM



