CLIENT	AIR DATE	AIR DATE	PROGRAM UNDERWRITTEN	TV
	BEGINNING	ENDING		AM/FM
	0.4/0.4/0.0	00/04/00	500	
	04/01/20	09/21/20		FM
CITY OF MUSKEGON	10/20/20	11/03/20	ROS	FM
	06/14/21	06/26/21	ROS	FM
	04/05/21	06/25/21	ROS	FM
COMCAST CABLE (NPM)	09/17/20	09/27/20		FM
COMCAST CABLE (NPM)	10/26/20	11/22/20		FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (WKAR)	05/01/20		ATC/MORNING EDITION	FM
CONSUMERS ENERGY (WKAR)	05/01/21		ATC/MORNING EDITION	FM
DOGWOOD CENTER FOR THE PERF ARTS	03/14/20	09/24/20		FM
DOWNTOWN HOLLAND	07/20/20	07/30/20		FM
DOWNTOWN HOLLAND	11/04/20	12/22/20		FM
DTE ENERGY FOUNDATION	10/30/20	12/20/20		FM
EMMANUEL HOSPICE	03/22/21	06/18/21		FM
GRAND RAPIDS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	09/21/20	10/05/20	MORNING EDITION/ATC	FM
GRAND RAPIDS COMIC-CON	11/02/20	11/15/20		FM
GRAND RAPIDS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION	07/13/20	07/09/21	ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	FM
GROUNDSWELL	07/10/20	09/07/20	ROS	FM
GVSU CHARTER SCHOOLS OFFICE	07/06/20	06/25/21	ROS	FM
GVSU INSTITUTIONAL MARKETING	02/08/21	05/01/21	ROS	FM
HOLLAND MUSEUM	07/14/20	09/04/20	ROS	FM
HOLLAND MUSEUM	10/07/20	01/16/21	ROS	FM
HOLLAND MUSEUM	10/05/20	01/15/21	ROS	FM
JOHN BALL ZOO SOCIETY	06/17/20	10/31/20	TRADE	FM
JOHN BALL ZOO SOCIETY	05/10/21	09/05/21	TRADE	FM
KENDRA CONSULTING	04/03/20	04/02/21	MARKETPLACE	FM
KENDRA CONSULTING	04/21/21	04/19/21	NEWS/TRAFFIC	FM
LAKESHORE ETHNIC DIVERSITY ALLIANCE	07/07/20	07/20/20	TRADE	FM
LAKESHORE ETHNIC DIVERSITY ALLIANCE	06/07/21	06/16/21	TRADE	FM
LIBRARY OF MICHIGAN	01/25/21	04/25/21	MORNING/AFTERNOON DRIVE	FM
MERCANTILE BANK	02/15/21	05/07/21	ROS	FM
MERIT NETWORK	06/07/21	09/03/21	PRIME TIME	FM
MESSA	04/22/20	04/22/21	DRIVE TIME	FM

MESSA	04/23/21	04/25/22	DRIVE TIME	FM
METRO HEALTH	02/15/21	03/05/21	ROS	FM
METRO HEALTH	03/08/21	04/02/21	NEWS/TALK	FM
METRO HEALTH	02/15/21	04/02/21	TRAFFIC	FM
METRO HEALTH	04/05/21	05/28/21	TRAFFIC	FM
MICHIGAN DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERV	10/26/20	01/30/21	ROS	FM
MUSKEGON COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTER	03/03/21	12/11/21	ROS	FM
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART	05/01/20	11/13/20	ROS	FM
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART	06/03/21	08/20/21	TRADE	FM
MUSKEGON MUSEUM OF ART	05/17/21	06/02/21	ROS	FM
PNC BANK	09/16/20	09/16/20	BRUNCH AT THE GARDENS	FM
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO	08/31/20	10/02/20	SKYVIEW TRAFFIC	FM
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO	10/01/20	09/30/21	SKYVIEW TRAFFIC	FM
ROWERDINK INC/AC DELCO	10/01/20	09/30/21	ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	FM
SPARTANNASH	10/19/20	04/12/21	POWERFUL WOMEN PODCAST	FM
ST CECILIA MUSIC CENTER	02/08/21	02/24/21	ROS	FM